

EX 90/17

RANI Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

22.05.2026

Present: None.

Be awaited.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.05.2026

Present: None

Perusal of record shows that proceedings *qua* present proceedings have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Parties were directed vide order dated 24.04.2026 to apprise the Court regarding status of proceedings before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, however, none has appeared for parties.

Issue court notice to parties and their respective counsels for **17.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.05.2026